

FOR PUBLICATION

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT:

BRYAN LEE CIYOU
Ciyou & Dixon
Indianapolis, Indiana

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLEE:

STEVE CARTER
Attorney General of Indiana

ZACHARY J. STOCK
Deputy Attorney General
Indianapolis, Indiana

**IN THE
COURT OF APPEALS OF INDIANA**

JAMES MALONE,)

Appellant-Defendant,)

vs.)

STATE OF INDIANA,)

Appellee-Plaintiff.)

No. 49A02-0701-CR-18

APPEAL FROM THE MARION SUPERIOR COURT
The Honorable Sheila A. Carlisle, Judge
Cause No. 49G03-0605-FB-80765

March 20, 2008

OPINION - FOR PUBLICATION

KIRSCH, Judge

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page.</u>
I. Table of Authorities.....	ii
II. Statement of the Issue.....	1
III. Statement of the Case.....	2
A. Nature of the Case.....	2
B. Course of the Proceedings Relevant to the Issue Presented for Review.....	2
C. Disposition of the Issue by the Trial Court.....	2
IV. Statement of the Facts.....	4
V. Summary of the Argument.....	5
VI. Argument.....	7
A. Statement of the Issue.....	7
B. Standard of Review.....	7
C. Fourth Amendment.....	7
C. Analyses.....	9
VII. Conclusion.....	13
VIII. Signature Block.....	13
IX. Appealed Order or Judgment.....	14
X. Certificate of Service.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page.

I. United States Constitution.

Fourth Amendment to United States Constitution.....7

II. United States Supreme Court Cases.

California v. Ciraolo, 476 U.S. 207, 212-13, 106 S.Ct.1809, 90 L.Ed.2d 210 (1986).....9

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 21-22, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1986).....8

United States v. Arvizu, 534 U.S. 266, 273, 122 S.Ct. 744, 151 L.Ed.2d 740 (2002).....7

III. Federal Circuits.

United States v. Burton, 228 F.3d 524 (4th Cir.2000).....10

III. Indiana Supreme Court.

Esquerdo v. State, 640 N.E.2d 1023 (Ind.1994).....7

Warner v. State, 773 N.E.2d 239 (Ind.2002).....8

IV. Indiana Court of Appeals.

Moultry v. State, 808 N.E.2d 168 (Ind.Ct.App.2004).....7

Rook v. State, 679 N.E.2d 997 (Ind.Ct.App.1997).....8

Smock v. State, 766N.E.2d 401 (Ind.Ct.App.2002).....8

State v. Atkins, 834 N.E.2d 1028 (Ind.Ct.App.2005).....11

State v. Straub, 749 N.E.2d 593 (Ind.Ct.App.2001).....7

Ware v. State, 782 N.E.2d 478 (Ind.Ct.App.2003).....7

Webb v. State, 714 N.E.2d 787 (Ind.Ct.App.1999).....10

Williams v. State, 745 N.E.2d 241 (Ind.Ct.App.2001).....8

V. Indiana Statutes.

Ind.Code § 35-47.....4

Ind.Code § 35-47-4-5.....2
